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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   3       COSMIC CHIC 12.0      5.0    5.0    73.9 1,320.0 1.0 115.1      55       62
   1 CHAPTER AND VERSE  2.0      8.0   15.5    72.5 1,320.0 1.1  96.4      58       65
   6        OPEN FLAME  2.5      7.0   19.2   101.7 1,760.0 1.6  93.6      56       50
   4       MOOREA TIME 15.0      6.0   11.5    74.3 1,320.0 1.0  93.5      60       67
   7         ACTIN' UP  4.0     10.0   15.0    72.1 1,320.0 1.7  92.9      58       50
   9    SHE'S A READER 10.0      9.0   16.5    73.7 1,320.0 0.6  89.8      56       63
   2  OUR SPECIAL GIFT  8.0      3.0    4.5    74.1 1,320.0 0.7  82.7      45       50
   5            ZETTIE 30.0      8.0   14.8    74.3 1,320.0 0.9  77.8      47       53
   8           COLLADA 30.0      9.0   17.2    74.3 1,320.0 0.8  71.4      45       50
  10   BOSS ON THE RUN 15.0     10.0   42.5    74.5 1,320.0 0.6  50.4      52       58

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   8       NULLARBOR 10.0      1.0    2.8   100.6 1,760.0 0.8 133.2      67       63
   9      J. P. RACE  3.0      1.0    1.8   106.2 1,870.0 1.0 131.2      97       80
   3 UNSTABLE PRINCE  5.0      3.0    7.0   110.9 1,980.0 1.1 126.5      93       65
   7        VITTORIO  2.0      3.0    2.0   104.6 1,870.0 1.5 124.3      94       50
   6  WIND OF CHANGE 12.0      4.0    5.2    69.8 1,320.0 0.7 117.0      92       50
   2    HAYES STRIKE  8.0      9.0   19.5   104.9 1,870.0 2.0 115.5      97       50
   5   EL REY DORADO 12.0      7.0   13.5    72.0 1,320.0 1.2 114.6      86       65
   4 LIONS NOT SHEEP 20.0      2.0    2.8    98.6 1,760.0 0.3 109.5      87       50
   1     BOOGIE BODE  6.0      1.0    1.2   109.2 1,870.0 0.4 107.5      56       55

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   3           NANDINA 10.0      3.0    3.8    85.7 1,540.0 1.7 109.0      58       65
  10           WOWSERS  4.5      6.0    7.5    72.5 1,320.0 1.3 107.2      65       73
   5        H M LEGACY  6.0      8.0   13.5    99.9 1,760.0 1.0 106.2      63       70
   4      FLAT STORMIN  5.0      3.0    5.2    73.7 1,320.0 1.5 106.2      58       65
   1  KENTUCKY STARLET  3.0      3.0    2.0    72.6 1,320.0 0.7 104.6      72       50
   6 WHAT'S HER NUMBER  2.5      9.0   12.2    73.6 1,320.0 0.7  93.1      77       50
   7        TAKER BACK 20.0      5.0   16.5    70.5 1,320.0 1.2  91.7      52       58
   8         COLDASICE 20.0      2.0    0.5    74.3 1,320.0 0.5  90.2      45       50
   2        UNION DAME 20.0      9.0   18.8    84.6 1,540.0 0.9  80.7      56       50
   9 AIR FORCE THUNDER 12.0      8.0   48.0   101.8 1,760.0 0.6  61.6      46       52

RACE 4 Oaklawn Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1    Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  10      GOLD MEMBER 20.0      1.0    1.2    72.5  1,320.0 1.0 115.2      67       67
   5      HOLUS BOLUS 15.0      8.0   15.0   101.6  1,760.0 1.7 112.4      65       73
   1       AIR IT OUT  3.0      2.0    0.8    71.8  1,320.0 0.7 108.5      76       58
   8         IT'LL DO 12.0      6.0   13.2    72.8  1,320.0 0.6 107.9      79       68
   4        CEEPEEGEE 10.0      8.0   11.2    58.6 -1,100.0 2.6 106.7      62       69
   3   MORE THAN FIVE  3.5      3.0    1.5    71.8  1,320.0 0.7 104.8      74       50
   2        QUARRYMEN  4.0      5.0    6.8    72.8  1,320.0 0.8 104.5      54       60
   9        KONTEEKEE  5.0      3.0    4.8    72.8  1,320.0 0.7 102.7      56       50
   7   LEND IT TEWMEY  6.0      8.0    8.0    66.1  1,210.0 0.6  94.7      50       56
   6 IMPROBABLE FIRST 30.0     11.0   27.0    72.8  1,320.0 0.5  81.7      58       58



RACE 5 Oaklawn Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  11 THE QUEENS JULES  6.0      3.0    2.5    71.4 1,320.0 1.2 123.6      85       75
   7      MARTINI BLU  4.5      4.0    3.0    72.0 1,320.0 0.8 118.7      63       70
  13    DUAL MONARCHY 12.0      4.0    4.2    72.7 1,320.0 0.7 118.5      67       75
  10        TEE BURNS 30.0      8.0    9.0    72.0 1,320.0 0.6 118.4      74       83
   4         POWERFUL  5.0      4.0    6.0    70.4 1,320.0 2.3 116.6      80       50
   1        ESPIONAGE  3.0      2.0    1.8    72.0 1,320.0 0.8 114.5      71       50
   9  WESTERN COMMAND 10.0      7.0    7.0    70.4 1,320.0 1.2 114.3      78       58
   6           VULCAN  3.5      3.0    0.8    72.7 1,320.0 1.1 113.9      70       50
   8          ALGEBRA 12.0      6.0   13.2    70.6 1,320.0 0.7 104.0      73       50
  14     RAVIN'S TOWN 20.0      8.0   21.5    69.6 1,320.0 1.6  99.5      65       50
   2       PERMAFROST 20.0      8.0   15.5    72.7 1,320.0 0.8  99.0      67       58
   3       GOLD BARON 50.0      7.0   18.5    99.8 1,760.0 0.7  97.7      61       68
   5       LUV TO WIN 15.0      7.0   13.5    70.6 1,320.0 0.8  95.8      59       50
  12     LAST DIAMOND 30.0      5.0   14.8   102.5 1,830.0 0.7  92.3      56       50

RACE 6 Oaklawn Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   6           CALAMITY  4.0      4.0   10.5   107.8 1,870.0 1.0 118.7      84       63
  12        VEGAS CONDO  3.0      8.0    7.5    57.4 1,100.0 0.7 117.5      76       85
   1        LIL BREEZZY  4.5      3.0    4.0   100.5 1,760.0 0.9 113.0      81       59
   4    PLAISIR D'AMOUR  3.5      3.0    5.2    83.7 1,540.0 1.2 110.0      83       53
  11        ROCK HARBOR 12.0      5.0   20.8   104.5 1,830.0 1.0 108.0      62       69
   7    TRADING SECRETS  8.0      8.0    8.0   107.7 1,870.0 1.2 107.8      73       63
  10        VINO TIEMPO 20.0      6.0    9.2   100.5 1,760.0 1.0 106.2      72       60
   5 MADDIENLIZZYSHONOR 20.0      6.0   14.8    71.2 1,320.0 0.8 104.5      67       75
   8         ZEN DREAMS 12.0      5.0   11.5   106.1 1,870.0 0.6 104.2      66       63
   3          SONGMAKER 15.0      9.0   16.0    71.7 1,320.0 1.1  96.7      61       68
   2      RUSH TO GLORY 20.0      8.0   10.0    72.5 1,320.0 1.2  96.6      56       63
   9          ENSORCELL 20.0      7.0   22.5    99.7 1,760.0 1.3  95.6      56       63

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   7    DANCE SOME MO  4.5      3.0    3.2   104.2 1,870.0 1.0 135.0      95       73
   3             MENA  8.0      4.0    0.5    99.3 1,760.0 1.4 129.5      84       68
  10 TALKLESSWORKMORE  5.0      3.0    0.5    99.3 1,760.0 0.9 128.3      84       70
  13      DAILY GRIND 12.0      3.0    1.8   111.5 1,980.0 1.4 126.1      96       50
   8      BEYOND BEST 12.0      3.0    2.2   105.3 1,870.0 0.7 124.2      88       60
  14          DYNAMIS 30.0      1.0    7.5   105.5 1,870.0 0.5 123.7      78       70
  12       PIKE PLACE 10.0      4.0    2.0   104.6 1,870.0 1.0 123.1      94       54
   4   GEWURZTRAMINER  3.0      3.0    8.2   104.5 1,870.0 0.8 120.3      85       55
   6  BOURBON'S FAULT 20.0      7.0   17.8    98.1 1,760.0 1.1 119.9     115       53
   9          MUMAYAZ  4.0      2.0    0.2    99.3 1,760.0 0.9 119.7      84       50
  11     SILVER HEIST 15.0      5.0   12.5   104.5 1,870.0 0.9 115.3      88       50
   1     MILLERS RITE 15.0      6.0    3.8    71.6 1,320.0 1.4 112.5      71       55
   2     HAPPY STRIKE 30.0      9.0   12.2    99.3 1,760.0 0.6 109.0      83       50
   5        JUILLIARD 20.0     12.0   19.2    70.5 1,320.0 1.4 104.4      95       53

RACE 8 Oaklawn Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   2     SAMURAI PRINCE 12.0      5.0    9.5    71.2 1,320.0 0.7 134.4      90       65
   8    HIGHER STANDARD  3.5      3.0    0.2    71.0 1,320.0 1.5 121.0      90       50
   9             REFUAH 10.0      1.0    1.5    72.3 1,320.0 1.1 120.5      69       63
   3      BORN FLAWLESS 15.0      7.0   10.5    70.9 1,320.0 0.9 119.9      92       73
   4           LUNDBERG 15.0      8.0    9.2    70.5 1,320.0 0.7 116.7      72       65
   5     FRIAR LAURENCE  2.5      6.0    6.5    71.4 1,320.0 1.3 114.2      73       50
   1            JACKMAN  4.0      3.0    2.5    71.3 1,320.0 1.0 113.6      79       50
   7       SINNER'S SIN  8.0      4.0    4.0    70.8 1,320.0 1.0 112.0      77       60
  10 CHIPOFFTHEOLDBLOCK 20.0      6.0    5.5    71.3 1,320.0 0.9 107.7      71       53
   6     ALPINE THUNDER  6.0      6.0   17.5    71.2 1,320.0 1.0 104.4      68       50



RACE 9 Oaklawn Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   2     FARLEY HALL 12.0      3.0    1.8    72.8 1,320.0 0.7 133.7      82       92
   7      I GOT GAME  2.5      2.0    1.2    65.1 1,210.0 1.3 128.7      73       82
   6 WILDNCRAZYNIGHT  6.0      4.0    0.5    72.8 1,320.0 1.0 125.5      74       83
   9          INNOVA  1.8      1.0    1.2    65.1 1,210.0 0.9 124.6      78       69
   3       HOLA JOEY  5.0      1.0    0.2    71.8 1,320.0 1.0 120.0      77       53
   1            WACO  8.0      1.0    1.2    72.8 1,320.0 0.8 115.6      62       62
   5       CATAMOUNT 15.0      1.0    0.8    72.4 1,320.0 0.6 108.4      65       59
   8         PIQUANT 12.0      5.0    7.8    72.8 1,320.0 0.9 102.9      51       57
   4        EL DANDI 30.0      5.0   14.8   100.7 1,760.0 1.6  97.0      58       50

RACE 10 Oaklawn Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   9 DOUBLEDADDY ISSUES  6.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 118.7      85       85
   7     MY SWEET ANGEL 15.0      9.0   16.5    72.6 1,320.0 1.2 102.9      70       78
   6         CALL SADIE  2.5      2.0    4.5    72.6 1,320.0 1.2 100.1      56       55
   1        PLINKO CHIP  4.0      3.0    5.2    72.6 1,320.0 1.0  97.3      54       50
   8       MEMORY MAKER  8.0      3.0    9.0    73.7 1,320.0 1.2  94.4      56       63
  11      SPICY NOODLES 30.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  92.1      45       50
  10        POPS REWARD 12.0      5.0   10.5    75.3 1,320.0 0.7  89.4      56       63
   3         TOODLE LOO 15.0      5.0   15.2    73.7 1,320.0 1.0  89.0      56       63
   5         ALOHA BABY 12.0      6.0   11.5    75.3 1,320.0 1.2  85.8      60       50
   2       PARIS ACCORD  5.0      4.0    5.5    75.3 1,320.0 0.9  84.8      45       50
   4        CLOSDATGATE 30.0      8.0   13.0    75.3 1,320.0 0.7  83.5      54       60
  12         AUNT DIXIE 12.0      8.0   19.0    72.8 1,320.0 0.9  77.2      49       55
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